JUN 0 2 2004 FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-08-2004 102760725

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Jeffrey S. Weyrich Name (line 2)	dditional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 03/09/2004	
Second Party Name (line 1) Nitin K. Gupta Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year 03/03/2004	
Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties att	ached If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2) a Corporation in Georgia Address (line 1) 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway, MS 4 Address (line 2)	1.3.510	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 3) Lawrenceville GA	A 30044 Country Zip Code	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	c Representative Name and Address		
	Enter for the first Receiving Party C	only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for	r reviewing the document and gathering the data	

needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RESORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/07/2004 ECOOPER 00000036 190761 10789191

01 FC:8021 40.00 MA Docket No. A-9567



Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Rahul Gupta			03/08/2004
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Thomas R. Heagy, Jr.			Execution Date Month Day Year 03/04/2004
Name (line 2) Name (line 1) David Lutz Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year 03/03/2004
Receiving Party	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving part	ties attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
_ City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Pat	ent Number(s)	Mar	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Nun Patent Application	·	_	
r atent Appneatio	m Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Aaron Lynch	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 03/09/2004
			05/07/2004
Name (line 1) Anthony Owens			Execution Date Month Day Year 03/10/2004
Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Howard B. Soloway Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year 03/08/2004
Receiving Party	Mark if 2	additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent			if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of		OT ENTER BOTH numbers for sam	ne property).
Patent Application N	lumber(s)	Par	tent Number(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Deborah A. Spencer			03/08/2004
Name (line 2) Name (line 1) John DeBoard			Execution Date Month Day Year 03/08/2004
Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Ching F. Wong Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year 03/04/2004
Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2)	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			Assignment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application	ent Number(s) nber or the Patent Number (DO No		Mark if additional numbers attached for same property). Patent Number(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Yimin Zhang	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 03/04/2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if a	additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 3)			separate document from
City	State/Country	Zip Code	Assignment.)
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)			Assignment.)
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Pate		لسسا	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application		UI ENIEK DUIH numbers J	
i atent Appheano	ii i tumber (s)		Patent Number(s)

OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

Expires 06/30/99	Page 2		FAIENI
Correspondent Name and Address		Felephone Number (770	0)236-2352
Name SHELLEY L. COUTURIER			
Address (line 1) Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.			
Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Dept.			
Address (line 3) 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway, MS 4.3	3.510		
Address (line 4) Lawrenceville, GA 30044			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance	document	9
Application Number(s) or Patent Number((s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	—	
Patent Application Number (10/789,191	s)	Patent Nu	ımber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent A</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
	Number of Propert	ies	
Enter the total num	ber of Properties Involved.	#1	
	Fee Amount		
Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account 🛛		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition De	onal fees can be charged to the a posit Account Number:	ccount.) #19-0761	
Au	thorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes 🗵	No 🗌
	Statement and Signa	ture	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo attached copy is a true copy of the original do indicated herein	pregoing information is true a comment. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as	
SHELLEY L. COUTURIER	Mulie		28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JEFFREY S. WEYRICH, NITIN K. GUPTA, RAHUL GUPTA, THOMAS R. HEAGY, JR., DAVID LUTZ, AARON LYNCH, ANTHONY OWENS, HOWARD B. SOLOWAY, DEBORAH A. SPENCER, JOHN DEBOARD, CHING F. WONG, AND YIMIN ZHANG, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal office in Norcross, State of Georgia, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING CONTENT INFORMATION OVER A BROADCAST FILE SYSTEM (Case No. A-9567) described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., for the sole use and behalf of said Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said **Scientific-Atlanta**, **Inc.**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said **Scientific-Atlanta**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Docket No.: A-9567

1

that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license	
or other encumbrance.	
JOS-WALL 3-9-04 DEFFREY S. WEMRICH DATE	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>GWINNETT</u>	
I, MARYELLEN LICKER, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 974 day of MARCH, 2004.	
Notary Public Signature	
NIPILK. GUPTA DATE MY COMM DIVISION OF THE TOTAL OF THE	TEX .
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>GWINNETT</u>	
I, <u>MARYELLEN LICKER</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2004.	
Notary Public Signature MY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006	
Docket No.: A-9567	•

We covenant with said Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

RAHUL GUPTA 3/8/04
DATE

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETT

I, MARYELLEN LICKER, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this &TH day of MARCH, 2004.

Notary Public Signature

DATE

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF GWINNETT

I, <u>MARYELLEN LICKER</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 4TH day of MARCH, 2004

Notary Public Signature

3

David B St	
DAVID LUTZ	

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETT

I, MARYELLEN LICKER, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 3RD day of MARCH, 2004.

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETT

I, MARYELLEN LICKER, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>97H</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2004.

Notary Public Signature

Docket No.: A-9567

Cherry Ouens	3	10	04	
ANTHONY OWENS		•		DATE

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>GWINNETT</u>

I, <u>MARYELLEN LICKER</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 10TH day of MARCH, 2004.

Notary Public Signature

5

Howard B Solom	3/8/04
HOWARD B. SOLOWAY	DAT

3/8/04	
	DATE

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Boulder

I, <u>Edythe T. Winters</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 8th day of MARCH., 2004.

My commission expires 7/17/2005

Notary Public Signature

Dolar a	1	gaer_	
DEBO	OR A	H A. SPENCER	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SLIVE OF STATE OF FLORIDA

MShina M Cantora, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of Manch

Notary Public Signature

CHRISTINA M. CANFORA Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires May 14, 2005 No. DD25764

7

JOHN DEBOARD 3(8/2004)
DATE

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>GWINNET</u>

I, <u>MARYFLEN LICKER</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and white this grade of MARCH , 2004.

Notary Public Signature NOTAGE CHING F. WONG

MY COMM. EXPIRES APIN A 2006

DATE

MARCH , 2004.

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF GUINNETT

I, MARYELLEN LICKER, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 4TH day of MARCH , 2004

Notary Public Signature

MY COMM. EXPIRES
APRIL 4, 2006

""IIII

Docket No.: A-9567

8

3: 328	3/4/2004
YIMIN ZHANG	DATE
STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF <u>Roano ke</u> I, <u>Beffe W Saunders</u> , a aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whappeared before me this day in person and acknowleinstrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	4 day of March , 2004.
	Bette W. Saunders
	Notary Public Signature

9

Docket No.: A-9567

RECORDED: 06/02/2004